Assi Dire	-	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
	Kandria, VA 22313-1450	Attawns Posted No. 152052				
		Attorney Docket No. 152053				
Plea	ise record the attached document.					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3						
1.	 A. Name of conveying parties: Francois PONS Nicolas LARROSE B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: AIRBUS OPERATIONS (S.A.S.) 316, ROUTE DE BAYONNE, F-31060 TOULOUSE, FRANCE				
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No				
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger					
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
	Other					
	B. Execution Date: ALL: November 26, 2009					
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/386,777	B. Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers attac	ched? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No				
	<u> </u>	JDING PIECES OF ELECTRICAL				
	EQUIPMENT AND PA	RTS MADE OF COMPOSITE MATERIAL				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name: William P. Berridge	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.				
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: January 24, 2012				
	William P. Berridge, Registration No. 30,024 Benjamin S. Prebyl, Registration No. 60,256					

PATENT REEL: 027580 FRAME: 0372

A-FR	WORLDWIDE ASSIGMENT	AIRBUS Operations DOCKET NUMBER: 4294	
WHEREAS I (WI	e): siding 9, place de Montélimar - 31500 TOULOUSE - FRANCE		
	, residing 16, impasse Manlou - 31140 LAUNAGUET - FRANCE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	, residing , is, impaced mained VIII of Service Live in the		
	- 1		
		, ,	
•			
	<u> </u>		
			
	·	,	
		, ′	
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
(hereinafter refer	red to as the Assignor(s)) have made an invention entitled:		
French: Aéronef con	nprenant des équipements électriques et des pièces en maté	ériau composite	

English: An aircraft comprising electrical equipments and pieces made of a composite material

for which applications for Letters Patent have been or will be filed in the following countries:

Country		Filing Date		Serial No.	-	
France		31/07/2009		09 55432		_
International Patent Application (PCT)		<u>.</u> .			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
United States			*	. ,	• ;	
Canada				, , , ,		
Brazii	. ,					

(If necessary, the Assignee (as defined below), its affiliates and its agents are hereby authorized to insert any additional countries, any filing dates and any serial numbers when known);

AND, WHEREAS AIRBUS Operations (S.A.S.), a corporation under the laws of FRANCE, whose full postal address is 316, route de Bayonne, F-31060 TOULOUSE Cedex, FRANCE (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the aforementioned applications for Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon these applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of One Euro (1.00 €) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, by these presents, I (we), the Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my (our) entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and these applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on these of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country and all enters Patent that may be granted on this invention in any country, all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I (we) hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents (or other appropriate official whose duty it is to issue patents) of the United States, Canada, Brazil, and any other country, to issue Letters Patent for this invention to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

PATENT REEL: 027580 FRAME: 0373 AND, I (WE) HEREBY covenant that I (we) have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I (we) have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I (WE) HEREBY further covenant and agree that I (we) will communicate with the Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me (us) respecting this invention, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and re-examination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to ald the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country, it being understood that, irrespective of whether I am (we are) in the employ of the Assignee or its affiliates, any expense incident to the performance of the obligations of the present paragraph shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

It is the express wish of the parties that this Assignment and all related documents be drafted in English. If est de la volonté expresse des parties que cette cession et tous les documents s'y rattachant soient rédigés en anglais.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE HAVE SIGNED:

			(dd/mm/yyyy)
/		date:	2/1/1/1/10
· / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	PONS François	place:	46/10/1/2009 TOULOUSE
		date:	26/11/2009
	LARROSE Nicolas	place:	TOULOUSE
		date:	•
		place:	
			÷
. []		date:	
·] }		place:	
		date:	
		place:	* .
	1	date:	
WITNESS,		place:	
		**************************************	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		date:	, h
O'SUILEABHAIN France		place:	,
O SOILEABRAIN France		date:	
	,	place:	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		1
1 1		date:	-, ,-
		place:	· · · · ·
		date;	·
		place:	
.		date:	٠.
		place:	
· []	r		,
	, <u> </u>	date:	
		place;	
	•	date:	•
· ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '		place:	
· \		date:	
		date: place:	
, ·		Pidos.	

PATENT

REEL: 027580 FRAME: 0374